File Number

0000137461

0000142814

0000139338

0000139337

0000139224

0000139275

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Assignment AM
of
Authorization

From: DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC

Assignment LPD
of
Authorization

Service

Call Sign

KWXY

K23MB-D

From: HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.

Extension of LPD
CP

From:

Extension of LPD
CP

From:

Extension of LPD
CP

From:

Extension of LPD
CP

From:

K1513-D

K14NX-D

K16JS-D

K14SX-D

Facility ID  Station Type

24252

185520

184051

184050

183961

184558

Main 1340.0

To: IVOX RADIO LLC

Main 23

Channel/Freq.

City, State

CATHEDRAL
CITY, CA

MINOT, ND

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

DESERT

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

05/17/2021

BROADCASTERS LLC

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

To: MAJOR MARKET BROADCASTING OF NORTH DAKOTA, INC.

Main 15
To:
Main 14
To:

16
To:
Main 14
To:

PITTSBURG,
KS

PITTSBURG,
KS

EUGENE, OR

LAWTON, OK

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000143313

0000142294

0000139316

0000139371

0000139237

0000142374

0000141523

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Modification
of License
From:

License To
Cover

Service

FX

FX

LPD

LPD

LPD

FX

FX

Call Sign

W243EI

K205GE

K18NM-
D

W45Dz-
D

W12DP-
D

W237DP

K261DB

Facility ID  Station Type

201475

To:
69320 Main

To:
184096 Main

To:
187245

To:
187247 Main

To:
145747

To:
148762

Channel/Freq.

96.5

89.5

18

11

12

95.3

100.1

City, State

HYDE PARK,
NY

TOQUERVILLE
, UT

TEXARKANA,
AR

ELMIRA, NY

ELMIRA, NY

MOUNTAIN
TOP, PA

ST. ANTHONY,
ID

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Joseph Paul Ferraro

University of Utah

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Kevin M Fitzgerald

FRANDSEN MEDIA
COMPANY, LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000143209

0000139319

0000144715

0000139339

0000139256

0000139336

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Modification
of License
From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:

Service

FX

LPD

FX

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

W236AN

K13AAV-
D

W265ED

K161S-D

KO9AAA-

D

K18NO-D

Facility ID  Station Type

140963

183976

158508

184052

182227

183923

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Channel/Freq.

95.1

13

100.9

16

18

City, State

FLOYD'S
KNOBS, IN

RENO, NV

WEIRTON, WV

PITTSBURG,
KS

CARSON CITY
, NV

LUBBOCK, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

OHIO MIDLAND
NEWSGROUP, LLC

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Status Date

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000142874

0000139329

0000139347

0000139215

0000139362

0000139306

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover
Amendment

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:

Service

FX

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

K216FA

KO5MX-D

K14PQ-D

K14PZ-D

W17DV-

D

K42J3Z-D

Facility ID  Station Type

93062

130528

188054

129376

186834

185234

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

911

14

14

18

City, State

QUARTZ HILL,

CA

NEPHI, UT

SAINT JOSEPH

, MO

LUBBOCK, TX

STARKVILLE,
MS

SALINAS, CA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CSN INTERNATIONAL

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Status Date

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000139357

0000139171

0000139263

0000139261

0000137463

0000141623

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Extension of
CP

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

From: DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC

License To
Cover

From:

Service

LPD

LPD

LPD

LPD

FX

FX

Call Sign

K15I1S-D

K15JL-D

K48MV-D

K10RQ-D

K222DA

K243BO

Facility ID  Station Type

186252

184512

184071

184061

200709

147943

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

15

15

17

10

92.3

To: IVOX RADIO LLC

To:

96.5

City, State

WILLMAR, MN

BILLINGS, MT

GARDEN CITY

, KS

FARGO, ND

CATHEDRAL
CITY, CA

ROMA, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

DESERT
BROADCASTERS LLC

CENTRO CRISTIANO
DE VIDA ETERNA

Status Date

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000139265 Extension of LPD WI18EY- 184285 18 CANTON, OH EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CP D INC.
From: To:
0000139235 Extension of LPD K140K-D 185813 Main 14 EL DORADO, EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CP AR INC.
From: To:
0000143179 License To FX W243EE 201628 96.5 ATLANTA, GA DAVIS 05/17/2021 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING OF
ATLANTA, L.L.C.
From: To:
0000145208 Minor FX K269HG 47891 Main 100.9 CORTEZ, ETC. NAVAJO 05/17/2021 Granted
Modification , CO MINISTRIES, INC.
From: To:
0000137460 Assignment AM KKGX 67355 Main 920.0 PALM DESERT 05/17/2021 Granted
of SPRINGS, CA BROADCASTERS LLC
Authorization
From: DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC To: IVOX RADIO LLC
0000139216 Extension of LPD K17LH-D 130654 Main 17 HURRICANE, EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CP uT INC.
From: To:
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File Number

0000142968

0000144909

0000139368

0000145694

0000139309

0000143287

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To FX
Cover

From:

Assignment LPD
of
Authorization

From: COMMUNITY TELEVISION EDUCATORS,

INC.

Extension of LPD
CP

From:

License To LPD
Cover

From:

Extension of LPD
CP

From:

License To FX
Cover

From:

Service

Call Sign

W273DJ 200276
KDPH- 168565
LD

K45LL-D 185656
WOG6DA- 188724
D

K14Sv-D 186713
K239CS 201424

Facility ID  Station Type

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

102.5

13

City, State

MILLINOCKET,
ME

PHOENIX, AZ

To: Community Television Educators, Inc.

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

16

14

95.7

POCATELLO,
ID

AGUADA, PR

MC ALESTER,
OK

SUNNYSIDE,
WA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

KATAHDIN
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

COMMUNITY
TELEVISION
EDUCATORS, INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Juan C Matos Barreto

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

CENTRO FAMILIAR
CRISTIANO

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

Status Date  Status

Dismissed

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000141796

0000145603

0000139259

0000142815

0000145529

0000142002

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service

Assignment AM
of
Authorization

From: Creek Media, LLC
License To LPD
Cover

From:

Extension of LPD

CP

From:

Assignment LPD

of
Authorization

Call Sign

WNEX

K35PK-D

KO9AAC-
D

K27LX-D

From: HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.

Minor LPD
Modification

From:
License To FX
Cover

From:

K200L-D

W257EH

Facility ID  Station Type

54034

183829

184060

185521

184039

201540

Channel/Freq.

Main 1400.0

To: B&GRS Enterprises, LLC

Main 35
To:

Main 9
To:

Main 27

City, State

MACON, GA

MONTEREY,
CA

FARGO, ND

MINOT, ND

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

CREEK MEDIA, LLC

KMCE, INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

To: MAJOR MARKET BROADCASTING OF NORTH DAKOTA, INC.

20

To:

99.3

To:

FORT SMITH,

AR

WEBSTER, MA

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

JUST BECAUSE, INC.

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status

05/17/2021 Granted
05/17/2021 Granted
05/17/2021 Granted
05/17/2021 Granted
05/17/2021 Granted
05/17/2021 Granted
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File Number

0000137462

0000145387

0000142942

0000073155

0000143972

0000139192

REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Assignment FX K256CU 150768 99.1

of
Authorization

From: DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC

License To LPD WSPZ- 187452
Cover LD

From:

License To FX W229DL 201608
Cover

From:

Renewal of FM WBWV 173476
License

From:

Minor LPD W29FG- 15456
Modification D

From:

Extension of LPD KQSX-LP 125481
CP

From:

To: IVOX RADIO LLC

19
To:

106.1
To:
Main 88.7
To:
Main 29
To:
Main 33
To:

City, State

PALM
SPRINGS, CA

DUBOQOIS, PA

CHINA GROVE
, NC

BECKLEY, WV

FLINT, Ml

CAL - OREGON
, CA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DESERT
BROADCASTERS LLC

LANDOVER 2 LLC

SOUTH ROWAN
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

SLINGSHOT
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

P & P CABLE
HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Status Date

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

05/17/2021

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000143269 License To FX K244FO 144050 96.7 CRESTWOOD, Covenant Network 05/17/2021 Granted
Cover MO
From: To:
0000143015 License To FX K252FT 200585 98.3 TRENTON, MO LUEHRS 05/17/2021 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING CO.
INC
From: To:
0000139148 Extension of LPD K19MS-D 184186 Main 19 ALEXANDRA, EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CP MN INC.
From: To:
0000142813 Assignment LPD K25LY-D 185738 Main 25 FARGO, ND HC2 STATION 05/17/2021 Granted
of GROUP, INC.
Authorization
From: HC2 STATION GROUP, INC. To: MAJOR MARKET BROADCASTING OF NORTH DAKOTA, INC.
0000139271 Extension of LPD W50ES- 186865 17 ELMIRA, NY EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CP D INC.
From: To:
0000139266 Extension of LPD K13AAU- 185440 Main 13 CARSON CITY EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CcP D , NV INC.
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-210519-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/19/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000143048 Modification FX W239CY 201345 95.7 PATCHOGUE, CANTICO NUEVO 05/17/2021 Granted
of License NY MINISTRY, INC.
From: To:
0000143144 License To FX W247DE 202185 97.3 OoLD CROSSROADS 05/17/2021 Granted
Cover SAYBROOK, COMMUNICATIONS
CT OF OLD SAYBROOK,
LLC
From: To:
0000143108 License To FX W230DA 201271 93.9 NEW Metro North 05/17/2021 Granted
Cover HOLSTEIN, WI Communications, Inc.
From: To:
0000139210 Extension of LPD K16NO-D 184306 16 BEATRICE / EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CP FAIRBURY, NE INC.
From: To:
0000144808 Modification FL WZWK- 192101 101.5 GREENVILLE, QUALITY RADIO 05/17/2021 Granted
of License LP SC PARTNERS, INC
From: To:
0000139205 Extension of LPD K14SY-D 185294 14 COLUMBUS, EDGE SPECTRUM, 05/17/2021 Granted
CP NE INC.
From: To:
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