File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000137461	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KWXY	24252	Main	1340.0	CATHEDRAL CITY, CA	DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: DESER	T BROADC	ASTERS LLO	0	To: IVOX RAD	O LLC				
0000142814	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K23MB-D	185520	Main	23	MINOT, ND	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: HC2 ST	ATION GR	OUP, INC.		To: MAJOR MA	ARKET BROADCAST	ING OF NORTH DA	AKOTA, INC.		
0000139338	Extension of CP	LPD	K15IJ-D	184051	Main	15	PITTSBURG, KS	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139337	Extension of CP	LPD	K14NX-D	184050	Main	14	PITTSBURG, KS	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139224	Extension of	LPD	K16JS-D	183961		16	EUGENE, OR	EDGE SPECTRUM,	05/17/2021	Granted
	CP							INC.		
	CP From:				То:			INC.		
0000139275		LPD	K14SX-D	184558	To:	14	LAWTON, OK	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000143313	License To Cover	FX	W243EI	201475		96.5	HYDE PARK, NY	Joseph Paul Ferraro	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000142294	License To Cover	FX	K205GE	69320	Main	89.5	TOQUERVILLE , UT	University of Utah	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139316	Extension of CP	LPD	K18NM- D	184096	Main	18	TEXARKANA, AR	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139371	Extension of CP	LPD	W45DZ- D	187245		11	ELMIRA, NY	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139237	Extension of CP	LPD	W12DP- D	187247	Main	12	ELMIRA, NY	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000142374	Modification of License	FX	W237DP	145747		95.3	MOUNTAIN TOP, PA	Kevin M Fitzgerald	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000141523	License To Cover	FX	K261DB	148762		100.1	ST. ANTHONY, ID	FRANDSEN MEDIA COMPANY, LLC	05/17/2021	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000143209	License To Cover	FX	W236AN	140963		95.1	FLOYD'S KNOBS, IN	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139319	Extension of CP	LPD	K13AAV- D	183976	Main	13	RENO, NV	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000144715	Modification of License	FX	W265ED	158508		100.9	WEIRTON, WV	OHIO MIDLAND NEWSGROUP, LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139339	Extension of CP	LPD	K16IS-D	184052	Main	16	PITTSBURG, KS	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139256	Extension of CP	LPD	K09AAA- D	182227	Main	9	CARSON CITY , NV	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139336	Extension of CP	LPD	K18NO-D	183923		18	LUBBOCK, TX	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000142874	License To Cover Amendment	FX	K216FA	93062	Main	91.1	QUARTZ HILL, CA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139329	Extension of CP	LPD	K05MX-D	130528	Main	5	NEPHI, UT	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139347	Extension of CP	LPD	K14PQ-D	188054	Main	14	SAINT JOSEPH , MO	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139215	Extension of CP	LPD	K14PZ-D	129376	Main	14	LUBBOCK, TX	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139362	Extension of CP	LPD	W17DV- D	186834	Main	18	STARKVILLE, MS	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139306	Extension of CP	LPD	K42JZ-D	185234	Main	3	SALINAS, CA	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000139357	Extension of CP	LPD	K15IS-D	186252	Main	15	WILLMAR, MN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139171	Extension of CP	LPD	K15JL-D	184512		15	BILLINGS, MT	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139263	Extension of CP	LPD	K48MV-D	184071	Main	17	GARDEN CITY , KS	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139261	Extension of CP	LPD	K10RQ-D	184061	Main	10	FARGO, ND	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137463	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K222DA	200709		92.3	CATHEDRAL CITY, CA	DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: DESER	T BROADO	CASTERS LLC	C	To: IVOX RAD	IO LLC				
0000141623	License To Cover	FX	K243BO	147943		96.5	ROMA, TX	CENTRO CRISTIANO DE VIDA ETERNA	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000139265	Extension of CP	LPD	W18EY- D	184285		18	CANTON, OH	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139235	Extension of CP	LPD	K14OK-D	185813	Main	14	EL DORADO, AR	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000143179	License To Cover	FX	W243EE	201628		96.5	ATLANTA, GA	DAVIS BROADCASTING OF ATLANTA, L.L.C.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000145208	Minor Modification	FX	K269HG	47891	Main	100.9	CORTEZ, ETC.	NAVAJO MINISTRIES, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137460	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KKGX	67355	Main	920.0	PALM SPRINGS, CA	DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: DESER	RT BROADO	CASTERS LL	С	To: IVOX RAD	IO LLC				
0000139216	Extension of CP	LPD	K17LH-D	130654	Main	17	HURRICANE, UT	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000142968	License To Cover	FX	W273DJ	200276		102.5	MILLINOCKET, ME	KATAHDIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/17/2021	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000144909	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	KDPH- LD	168565	Main	13	PHOENIX, AZ	COMMUNITY TELEVISION EDUCATORS, INC.	05/17/2021	Dismissed
	From: COMMI	UNITY TEL	EVISION EDI	UCATORS,	To: Community	/ Television Educator	s, Inc.			
0000139368	Extension of CP	LPD	K45LL-D	185656	Main	16	POCATELLO, ID	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000145694	License To Cover	LPD	W06DA- D	188724		6	AGUADA, PR	Juan C Matos Barreto	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139309	Extension of CP	LPD	K14SV-D	186713	Main	14	MC ALESTER, OK	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000143287	License To Cover	FX	K239CS	201424		95.7	SUNNYSIDE, WA	CENTRO FAMILIAR CRISTIANO	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000141796	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WNEX	54034	Main	1400.0	MACON, GA	CREEK MEDIA, LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: Creek N	Media, LLC			To: B&GRS Er	nterprises, LLC				
0000145603	License To Cover	LPD	K35PK-D	183829	Main	35	MONTEREY, CA	KMCE, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139259	Extension of CP	LPD	K09AAC- D	184060	Main	9	FARGO, ND	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000142815	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K27LX-D	185521	Main	27	MINOT, ND	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: HC2 S7	TATION GR	OUP, INC.		To: MAJOR MA	ARKET BROADCAST	TING OF NORTH DA	AKOTA, INC.		
0000145529	Minor Modification	LPD	K20OL-D	184039		20	FORT SMITH, AR	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000142002	License To Cover	FX	W257EH	201540		99.3	WEBSTER, MA	JUST BECAUSE, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000137462	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K256CU	150768		99.1	PALM SPRINGS, CA	DESERT BROADCASTERS LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: DESER	T BROADC	CASTERS LLC	C	To: IVOX RAD	IO LLC				
0000145387	License To Cover	LPD	WSPZ- LD	187452		19	DUBOIS, PA	LANDOVER 2 LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				To:					
0000142942	License To Cover	FX	W229DL	201608		106.1	CHINA GROVE , NC	SOUTH ROWAN BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000073155	Renewal of License	FM	WBWV	173476	Main	88.7	BECKLEY, WV	SLINGSHOT BROADCASTING CORPORATION	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000143972	Minor Modification	LPD	W29FG- D	15456	Main	29	FLINT, MI	P & P CABLE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139192	Extension of CP	LPD	KQSX-LP	125481	Main	33	CAL - OREGON , CA	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000143269	License To Cover	FX	K244FO	144050		96.7	CRESTWOOD, MO	Covenant Network	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000143015	License To Cover	FX	K252FT	200585		98.3	TRENTON, MO	LUEHRS BROADCASTING CO. INC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139148	Extension of CP	LPD	K19MS-D	184186	Main	19	ALEXANDRA, MN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000142813	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K25LY-D	185738	Main	25	FARGO, ND	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From: HC2 S	TATION GR	OUP, INC.		To: MAJOR MA	ARKET BROADCAST	TING OF NORTH D	AKOTA, INC.		
0000139271	Extension of CP	LPD	W50ES- D	186865		17	ELMIRA, NY	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139266	Extension of CP	LPD	K13AAU- D	185440	Main	13	CARSON CITY , NV	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000143048	Modification of License	FX	W239CY	201345		95.7	PATCHOGUE, NY	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000143144	License To Cover	FX	W247DE	202185		97.3	OLD SAYBROOK, CT	CROSSROADS COMMUNICATIONS OF OLD SAYBROOK, LLC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000143108	License To Cover	FX	W230DA	201271		93.9	NEW HOLSTEIN, WI	Metro North Communications, Inc.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139210	Extension of CP	LPD	K16NO-D	184306		16	BEATRICE / FAIRBURY, NE	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000144808	Modification of License	FL	WZWK- LP	192101		101.5	GREENVILLE, SC	QUALITY RADIO PARTNERS, INC	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000139205	Extension of CP	LPD	K14SY-D	185294		14	COLUMBUS, NE	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	05/17/2021	Granted
	From:				То:					